

**OSWAL LEASING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 105, Ashoka Estate, 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 CIN: L65910DL1983PLC016036, Phone: (011) 23313955, Fax: (011) 23316374  
 Email: oswal\_leasing@oswmahar.com, Website: http://oswmahar.com/leasing\_id/about.php

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31/12/2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3.83	3.90	3.81	11.58	10.66	14.21	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	-0.16	-3.00	-1.03	-3.33	-1.52	-2.37	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	-0.16	-3.00	-1.03	-3.33	-1.52	-2.37	
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	-0.16	0.96	-1.03	0.63	-1.52	-1.82	
5	Equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the per audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7	Earning per share (EPS) (Rs.)	-0.03	-0.60	-0.21	-0.67	-0.30	-0.47	
	Basic and Diluted EPS	-0.03	-0.60	-0.21	-0.67	-0.30	-0.47	

**Notes:**  
 1. The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 8, 2024. The financial results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oswmahar.com).

For Oswal Leasing Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kamal Oswal  
 Chairman and Non-Executive Director  
 DIN No. 00493213

Date: 08.02.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**Karma Energy**  
 CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823

Regd. Office: Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
 Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investorshelpdesk@weizmann.co.in  
 Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

**Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.23**  
 (Rs. in Lac except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	31.12.23 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.23 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	171.41	202.50	1,159.54	1,232.40
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(129.49)	(161.22)	248.24	52.38
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(99.24)	(140.78)	186.30	162.61
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(114.08)	(142.75)	171.32	149.45
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations) (not annualised)]	(0.86)	(1.22)	1.61	1.41

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.23 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08.02.24  
 3. The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
 4. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.23 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any modification.  
 5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Chetan D. Mehra  
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN - 00022021

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 08.02.24

**WEIZMANN**  
 [ CIN NO: L65990MH1985PLC038164 ]  
 Regd. Office : Empire House, 214, Dr. D.N.Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
 Website: www.weizmann.co.in E-mail : contact@weizmann.co.in Tel : 022-2207 1501 (6 Lines) Fax: 022-22071514

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 Rs. in Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	31.12.23 (Un-audited)	31.12.22 (Un-audited)	31.12.23 (Un-audited)	31.12.22 (Un-audited)	31.12.23 (Un-audited)	31.12.22 (Un-audited)	31.12.23 (Un-audited)	31.12.22 (Un-audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2,882.70	2,948.67	9,272.01	9,783.58	2,882.70	2,948.67	9,272.01	9,783.58
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	275.52	183.34	922.45	634.64	234.63	172.68	919.00	479.41
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	275.52	183.34	922.45	634.64	234.63	172.68	919.00	479.41
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	285.61	165.43	718.04	471.15	244.72	154.77	714.59	315.92
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	292.25	164.83	713.23	452.36	251.48	153.47	709.97	241.78
6 Equity Share Capital	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic Diluted	1.80 1.80	1.04 1.04	4.53 4.53	2.97 2.97	1.54 1.54	0.98 0.98	4.51 4.51	1.99 1.99

**Notes:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Website of the Company.  
 (2) These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 08.02.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.  
 (3) The Company is primarily operating in the business of processing and manufacture of textiles, fabrics. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.  
 (4) As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audit by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
 (5) Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For WEIZMANN LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Neelkamal Vrajlal Siraj  
 Vice-Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00021986

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 8th February 2024

**Unifinz Capital India Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Shree Worstex Limited)  
 CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790  
 Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
		1 Income						
(a) Revenue from Operations	795.95	873.60	246.21	2,083.56	645.89	914.95		
(b) Other Income	1.17	1.16	0.49	2.33	0.50	0.50		
Total Income	797.12	874.76	246.69	2,085.90	646.38	915.46		
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(142.80)	95.51	(50.36)	(118.76)	4.19	(84.02)		
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(142.80)	95.51	(50.36)	(118.76)	4.19	(84.02)		
4 Net Profit for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(106.60)	69.26	(32.31)	(89.30)	1.30	(55.04)		
5 Total comprehensive income for the year	(106.60)	69.26	(26.29)	(89.30)	7.32	(45.65)		
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00		
7 Reserves	(107.16)	183.59	76.42	314.00	314.00	165.72		
8 Earning per share (not annualised) Basic & Diluted EPS	(3.39)	2.21	(1.03)	(2.84)	0.04	(1.75)		

**See accompanying note to the financial results**  
**Notes:**  
 i. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non-Systemically Important, Non-banking Financial Company ('NBFC') registered with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') with effect from April 11, 2023 with Registration No. 14.00233. The company operates in the personal loan sector. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., 'Financial Services' and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments' is not applicable.  
 ii. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 8, 2024  
 iii. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a 'Limited Review' of the financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 iv. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.  
 v. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.  
 vi. Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period. The Full format of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website at https://www.unifinz.in/ and on the website on both the Stock Exchange(s) website i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Unifinz Capital India Limited  
 (Formerly known as Shree Worstex Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)  
 DIN:00749265

Date: 08.02.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028;  
 Tel: 022-6750 2000; Fax: 022-2432 7343; Email ID: companysecretarial@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and nine month ended 31 December 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. million, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Nine month ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total Income	3,765	2,855	10,541	8,665	11,540	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719	461	1,994	1,769	2,252	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719	461	1,994	1,769	2,252	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	524	332	1,479	1,340	1,709	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	524	332	1,469	1,343	1,715	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,105	15,266	17,105	15,266	15,638	
8. Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	
9. Networth	17,692	15,853	17,692	15,853	16,225	
10. Outstanding Debt	27,293	11,762	27,293	11,762	16,642	
11. Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity ratio	1.57	0.74	1.57	0.74	1.03	
13. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	8.93	5.65	25.17	22.81	29.09	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	50.00	-	50.00	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.04	0.06	0.11	0.24	0.18	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.54	2.91	2.55	5.47	3.47	

**Notes:**  
 a) The above unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 7, 2024.  
 b) The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors of Sharekhan Limited  
 CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498  
 Sd/-  
 Jaideep Arora  
 CEO & Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00056252

Mumbai  
 Date : 07 February, 2024

**SHAREKHAN BNP PARIBAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028;  
 Tel: 022-6750 2000; Fax: 022-2432 7343; Email ID: companysecretarial@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U65920MH2004PLC149518

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and nine month ended 31 December 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	167.27	253.51	575.01	700.92	911.44	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.24	97.52	328.58	330.23	449.06	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.24	97.52	328.58	330.23	449.06	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.80	72.29	245.97	244.02	331.40	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	83.51	72.17	248.09	243.83	331.31	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00	4,186.00	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,527.84	1,324.79	1,527.84	1,324.79	1,412.27	
8. Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	
9. Networth	5,713.84	5,510.79	5,713.84	5,510.79	5,598.27	
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	5,111.35	-	5,111.35	2,405.64	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.89	0.93	-	0.93	0.43	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.20	0.17	0.59	0.58	0.79	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	

**Notes:**  
 a) The above audited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 07, 2024.  
 b) The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, and December 31, 2022, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sharekhan BNP Paribas Financial Services Limited  
 CIN: U65920MH2004PLC149518  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Arora  
 Director and CEO  
 DIN: 02768425

Mumbai  
 Date : Feb 07, 2024

**For All Advertisement Booking**  
**Call : 0120-6651214**

**बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड**  
 (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)

**Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

(A Mini Ratna - 1PSE)  
 Regd. Office : 22, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001, Tel. No. - (033) 22225313  
 email - bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com, Website: www.balmerlawrie.com  
 CIN: L15492WB1924GOI004835

**Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous year Ending March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous year Ending March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	59013.39	59841.71	51454.82	178745.99	172950.72	238309.16	59517.29	59822.06	51748.23	179586.77	173290.49	235811.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6659.52	7641.19	3714.09	20045.43	12665.72	21130.23	6423.45	6854.54	3395.33	18656.53	11358.58	16431.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6659.52	7641.19	3714.09	20045.43	12665.72	21130.23	6423.45	6854.54	3395.33	18656.53	11358.58	16431.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5137.60	5538.26	2737.65	15211.63	9502.27	15385.90	4901.53	4751.61	2418.8			

जयशंकर ने आस्ट्रेलियाई विदेश मंत्री से की मुलाकात

## हिंद-प्रशांत क्षेत्र की स्थिति पर किया मंथन

पर्थ, 9 फरवरी (भाषा)।

विदेश मंत्री एस जयशंकर ने अपनी आस्ट्रेलियाई समकक्ष पेनी वॉंग से शुक्रवार को मुलाकात की। इस दौरान उन्होंने द्विपक्षीय व्यापक रणनीतिक साझेदारी, हिंद-प्रशांत क्षेत्र, पश्चिम एशिया की स्थिति और अन्य क्षेत्रीय तथा वैश्विक मुद्दों पर चर्चा की।

जयशंकर शुक्रवार से हिंद महासागर पर केंद्रित दो दिवसीय सम्मेलन में भाग लेने के लिए आस्ट्रेलियाई शहर पर्थ में हैं। जयशंकर श्रीलंका के राष्ट्रपति रानिल विक्रमसिंघे, आस्ट्रेलियाई विदेश मंत्री पेनी वॉंग और सिंगापुर के अपने समकक्ष विविपन बालाकृष्णन के साथ सम्मेलन के उद्घाटन सत्र को संबोधित करेंगे। जयशंकर ने बैठक की कुछ तस्वीरों के साथ व्यापक रणनीतिक साझेदारी और हिंद महासागर से संबंधित मामलों पर सार्थक चर्चा



खुशी हुई। हम हिंद महासागर पर केंद्रित सातवें सम्मेलन के लिए यहां आए हैं। हमारी व्यापक रणनीतिक साझेदारी और हिंद महासागर से संबंधित मामलों पर सार्थक चर्चा

विदेश मंत्रालय के बयान के मुताबिक, हिंद महासागर पर केंद्रित दो दिवसीय सम्मेलन का सातवां संस्करण आस्ट्रेलिया सरकार के विदेश मामलों और व्यापार विभाग के साथ-साथ सिंगापुर के एस राजरत्नम स्कूल आफ इंटरनेशनल स्टडीज तथा पर्थ-यूएस एशिया सेंटर के सहयोग से 9 और 10 फरवरी को आस्ट्रेलिया के पर्थ में आयोजित किया गया।

हिंद महासागर सम्मेलन इस क्षेत्र के देशों के लिए एक प्रमुख परामर्शदात्री मंच है, जो विदेश मंत्रालय द्वारा 'इंडिया फाउंडेशन' के सहयोग से प्रतिवर्ष आयोजित किया जाता है।

विदेश मंत्रालय ने गुरुवार को नई दिल्ली में एक बयान में कहा था कि सम्मेलन का सातवां संस्करण आस्ट्रेलिया सरकार के विदेश मामलों और व्यापार विभाग के साथ-साथ सिंगापुर के एस राजरत्नम स्कूल आफ इंटरनेशनल स्टडीज तथा पर्थ-यूएस एशिया सेंटर के सहयोग से 9 और 10 फरवरी को पर्थ में आयोजित किया गया।

सम्मेलन के इस संस्करण का विषय एक स्थिर और टिकाऊ हिंद महासागर की ओर है। विदेश मंत्रालय ने एक बयान में कहा था कि सम्मेलन में 22 से अधिक देशों के मंत्रियों और 16 देशों के वरिष्ठ अधिकारियों के नेतृत्व में प्रतिनिधिमंडल और छह बहुपक्षीय संगठन एक साथ आएंगे। बयान में कहा गया था कि सम्मेलन में लगभग 40 देशों के 400 से अधिक सामाजिक और कारपोरेट नेता, नीति व्यवसायी, विद्वान, पेशेवर और मीडियाकर्मी भी भाग लेंगे।



जिज्ञासा

लाहौर में आम चुनाव के नतीजों के बारे में जानने के लिए शुक्रवार को अखबार पढ़ते लोग।

## अमेरिका ने यमन के हूती विद्रोहियों पर फिर किए हवाई हमले

वाशिंगटन, 9 फरवरी (एपी)।

अमेरिकी सेना ने यमन के हूती विद्रोहियों को निशाना बनाकर फिर से हवाई हमले किए हैं। शुक्रवार को अमेरिकी सेना के सेंट्रल कमांड ने बताया कि अमेरिकी सैन्य बलों ने गुरुवार को विस्फोटकों से लदी उन चार ड्रोन नौकाओं और सात पोत रोधी क्रूज मिसाइल लान्चर को नष्ट कर दिया, जिनके द्वारा लाल सागर में पोतों को निशाना बनाए जाने की आशंका थी।

सेंट्रल कमांड ने कहा कि वे क्षेत्र में अमेरिकी नौसेना के पोतों और वाणिज्यिक पोतों के लिए खतरा थे। ये कदम नौवहन की स्वतंत्रता की रक्षा करेगा और अमेरिकी नौसेना एवं वाणिज्यिक पोतों के लिए अंतरराष्ट्रीय जल क्षेत्र को अधिक सुरक्षित बनाने में मदद करेगा। ह

## 'हिंद-प्रशांत क्षेत्र को सुरक्षित बनाने में मालदीव महत्वपूर्ण साझेदार'

वाशिंगटन, 9 फरवरी (भाषा)।

हिंद प्रशांत क्षेत्र को मुक्त, खुला, सुरक्षित और समृद्ध बनाने में मालदीव को एक महत्वपूर्ण साझेदार बताते हुए अमेरिका ने गुरुवार को कहा कि वह दक्षिण एशियाई द्वीप राष्ट्र के साथ अपने संबंधों को मजबूत बनाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है।

दक्षिण और मध्य एशिया के लिए अमेरिका के सहायक विदेश मंत्री डोनाल्ड लू मालदीव की नई सरकार और नागरिक संस्थाओं से संवाद के लिए हाल ही में द्वीपीय राष्ट्र पहुंचे थे। विदेश विभाग के प्रवक्ता ने 29 से 31 जनवरी तक सहायक विदेश मंत्री की यात्रा के बारे में पूछे जाने पर कहा कि अमेरिका, मालदीव के साथ संबंधों को मजबूत बनाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध

है, जो हिंद प्रशांत क्षेत्र को मुक्त, खुला, सुरक्षित और समृद्ध बनाने में एक महत्वपूर्ण साझेदार है। मालदीव में रहते हुए लू ने रक्षा सहयोग, आर्थिक विकास और लोकतांत्रिक शासन सहित साझा प्राथमिकताओं पर चर्चा करने के लिए मोहम्मद मुइज्जू और अन्य वरिष्ठ अधिकारियों से मुलाकात की।

प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि उन्होंने मालदीव में अमेरिकी दूतावास स्थापित करने को लेकर प्रगति पर भी चर्चा की, जिससे हमारी साझेदारी और लोगों के बीच संबंधों को मजबूती प्रदान करने में मदद मिलेगी।

प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि लू ने मालदीव में लोकतांत्रिक शासन और पारदर्शिता पर चर्चा के लिए नागरिक संस्थाओं के सदस्यों और उच्च शिक्षा अधिकारियों से भी मुलाकात की।

शीर्ष अदालत के फैसले से कट्टरपंथी खफा

## मलेशिया : शरिया आधारित राज्य कानून रद्द

कुआलालंपुर, 9 फरवरी (एपी)।

मलेशिया की शीर्ष अदालत ने शुक्रवार को केलंतन राज्य द्वारा बनाए गए शरिया आधारित करीब एक दर्जन कानूनों को रद्द करते हुए कहा कि ये संघीय प्राधिकार में अतिक्रमण करते हैं। इस फैसले की इस्लामिक कट्टरपंथियों ने निंदा की है, क्योंकि उन्हें डर है कि इससे देश भर में धार्मिक अदालतें कमजोर हो सकती हैं।

नी सदस्यीय संघीय न्यायालय ने 8-1 के बहुमत से विपक्ष द्वारा संचालित केलंतन राज्य सरकार द्वारा बनाए गए 16 कानूनों को अमान्य करार दिया, जिसमें कुकर्म, यौन उल्टीड़न, अनाचार और 'क्रास ड्रेसिंग' (विपरीत लिंग से संबंधित कपड़े पहनना) से लेकर झूठे सबूत देने तक के अपराधों के लिए दंड का प्रावधान किया गया था। अदालत ने कहा कि राज्य इन विषयों पर इस्लामी कानून नहीं बना सकते, क्योंकि वे



मलेशियाई संघीय कानून के अंतर्गत आते हैं। मलेशिया में दो स्तरीय कानून प्रणाली है, जिसमें शरिया के तहत मुसलिमों के व्यक्तिगत और पारिवारिक मामले आते हैं और सिविल कानून भी है। मलय जातीय समूह की परिभाषा के तहत सभी लोगों को मलेशियाई कानून के तहत मुसलिम माना जाता है। देश की 3.3 करोड़ आबादी में से दो तिहाई आबादी मलय जातीय समूह की है, जबकि बड़ी संख्या में चीनी और भारतीय अल्पसंख्यक भी देश में रहते हैं। शरिया

इस्लामी कानून है, जो कुरान और हदीस पर आधारित है। अदालत में कानूनों को चुनौती 2020 में ग्रामीण पूर्वोत्तर राज्य केलंतन की दो मुस्लिम महिलाओं ने दी थी। राज्य की कुल आबादी में 97 फीसद मुस्लिम हैं। केलंतन पर 1990 से रूढ़िवादी पेन-मलेशियाई इस्लामिक पार्टी या पीएएस का शासन रहा है। पीएएस के सैकड़ों समर्थक शुक्रवार को अदालत के बाहर जमा हो गए और शरिया कानूनों की रक्षा करने की मांग की। पीएएस के महासचिव तकियुद्दीन हसन ने फैसले के बाद अदालत की इमारत के बाहर संवाददाताओं से कहा कि आज हम बहुत दुखी हैं। यह इस्लामिक शरिया कानून के लिए काला शुक्रवार है।

उन्होंने कहा कि जब एक इलाके के लिए शरिया कानून अवैध हो गया, तो इसका अभिप्राय है कि अन्य राज्यों के शरिया कानूनों को भी यही खतरा हो सकता है।

## पंजाब के पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री चन्नी के बेटे को शीर्ष न्यायालय से मिली राहत

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो नई दिल्ली, 9 फरवरी।

पंजाब के पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री चरणजीत सिंह चन्नी के भतीजे भूपेंद्र सिंह हनी को धन शोधन के मामले में सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने राहत दी है। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने पंजाब और हरियाणा हाईकोर्ट द्वारा भूपेंद्र सिंह हनी को मिली जमानत के फैसले में हस्तक्षेप करने से गुरुवार को इनकार कर दिया।

प्रवर्तन निदेशालय ने हनी पर कथित रूप से अवैध रेत खनन से जुड़े धन शोधन के मामले में लिखत होने का आरोप लगाया था। साथ ही हाईकोर्ट के आदेश को सुप्रीम कोर्ट में चुनौती दी थी। कोर्ट ने कहा कि ईडी को हाईकोर्ट के आदेश पर कुछ आपत्ति है कि ईडी को अपना जवाब देने के लिए पर्याप्त समय नहीं दिया गया।

## गाजा पट्टी में इजराइली हवाई हमलों में 13 लोगों की मौत

राफा, 9 फरवरी (भाषा)।

इजराइल के प्रधानमंत्री बेंजामिन नेतन्याहू की तरफ से हमारा की संघर्ष विराम शर्तों को अस्वीकार करने और दक्षिणी गाजा शहर में हमले बढ़ाने का संकल्प व्यक्त करने के बाद गाजा पट्टी के राफा में इजरायली हवाई हमलों में कम से कम 13 लोग मारे गए।

अमेरिका के राष्ट्रपति जो बाइडेन ने गाजा में इजरायल की सैन्य कार्रवाई को अविश्वसनीय बताया और कहा कि वे युद्ध में संघर्ष विराम के लिए इजराइल तथा हमारा पर लगातार दबाव डालने का काम कर रहा है।

## बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)

(मिनी रत्न-1 पीएसई)  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 21, नेताजी सुभाष रोड, कोलकाता-700 001, फोन - (033)2225313  
ई-मेल - bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com, वेबसाइट - www.balmerlawrie.com  
सीआईएन: एल15492डब्ल्यूवी1924जीओआई004835

31 दिसंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का निष्कर्ष

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल				सर्घकित							
		31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	59013.39	59841.71	51454.82	178745.99	172950.72	238309.16	59517.29	59822.06	51748.23	179586.77	173290.49	235811.86
2	अवधि के लिए निचल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विधि तथा असाधारण मदों के पहले)	6659.52	7641.19	3714.09	20045.43	12665.72	21130.23	6423.45	6854.54	3395.33	18656.53	11358.58	16431.73
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए निचल लाभ / (हानि) (विधि तथा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	6659.52	7641.19	3714.09	20045.43	12665.72	21130.23	6423.45	6854.54	3395.33	18656.53	11358.58	16431.73
4	करोपरान्त अवधि के लिए निचल लाभ / (हानि) (विधि तथा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	5137.60	5538.26	2737.65	15211.63	9502.27	15385.90	4901.53	4751.61	2418.89	13822.73	8195.13	10687.40
5	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय / (हानि) [अवधि (करोपरान्त) के लिए लाभ / (हानि) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरान्त) सम्मिलित]	5137.60	5538.26	2737.65	15211.63	9502.27	14753.85	6570.75	6253.49	3475.91	18408.53	12436.86	16189.14
6	इक्विटी शेयर मुंबी	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38
7	पिछले वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाई गई अवशिष्ट निधि (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि के अलावा)						118524.12						148695.78
8	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक का) (निचलित एवं अनियमित परिचालन हेतु) (₹ में) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)												
1	बेसिक	3.01	3.24	1.60	8.90	5.56	9.00	3.89	3.74	2.10	10.98	7.44	10.05
2	आइव्यूटेड	3.01	3.24	1.60	8.90	5.56	9.00	3.89	3.74	2.10	10.98	7.44	10.05

टिप्पणी :  
1) लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 08 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में उसे अनुमोदित किया गया है। सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं तथा प्रकटन आवश्यकता) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत तथा आवश्यकता के अनुसार वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षाओं द्वारा 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के अवधि के लिए उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।  
2) जहां पर आवश्यक समझा गया है विपत्ती अवधि के आंकड़ों को पुनर्निर्धारित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्निर्धारित किया गया है।  
3) ऊपर उल्लिखित वित्तीय परिणाम सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षाओं के द्वारा 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। एकल एवं संयोजित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण स्वरूप वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षा की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) तथा (www.bseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.balmerlawrie.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: कोलकाता  
तारीख: 08 फरवरी, 2024



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	879.53	742.98	2,375.36	879.53	742.98	2,375.36
2.	Earning before Interest, Taxes & Depreciation (EBITDA)	43.08	41.08	158.34	43.08	41.08	158.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, before share of net profit/(loss) in associate/JV)	19.53	17.47	88.82	19.53	17.47	88.82
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after share of net profit/(loss) in associate/JV)	19.53	17.47	88.82	19.37	17.47	88.66
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after share of net profit/(loss) in associate/JV)	44.54	13.06	96.37	44.38	13.06	96.22
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	44.53	13.04	96.32	44.37	13.04	96.17
7.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share) (In Crs.)	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80
8.	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each (INR per share)						
a) Basic		15.41	4.53	33.41	15.41	4.53	33.41
b) Diluted		15.35	4.50	33.30	15.35	4.50	33.30

Note : 1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
2. The above is in extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Globus Spirits Limited  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 09, 2024  
Shekhar Swarup  
Joint Managing Director

Regd. Office:-  
F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No.182, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065  
Ph:011-66424600, Fax:011-66424629, E-mail:corporateoffice@globusgroup.in, Web:www.globusspirits.com

TERAI MOUNTAIN OAK SNOSKI OAKTON

